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Tuesday 21st March 2017 

 

Events coming up 
 

Dear Parents & Carers,  
 

As we approach the end of the Spring Term, we have a very busy couple of weeks ahead! Here is a quick reminder 
of the events coming up: 
 

Wednesday 22nd March 
 

 

Significant Female Relatives in School  

 9:15am in the hall, time in the classroom 9:30am- 10:30am, 10:30am- 11am refreshments in the hall 

 Year 5 rescheduled for 2:30pm due to swimming arrangements 
 

Early Years Cake Sale 

 3pm in the Reception playground 
 

Thursday 23rd March 
 

 

Parents Evening  

 School will finish at 1:30pm.  

 Parent’s evening will commence at 2pm – 7:30pm 

 3MJ Parent’s Evening rescheduled Wed 26th April 3pm – 7pm and Thurs 27th April from 3pm – 7 

 pm 
 

Friday 24th March 
 

Red Nose Day  

 Children to dress in non-uniform red clothing, £1 per pupil 

 School Council Bake Sale at 3:15pm – 3:45pm in KS2 Playground 
 

Mother’s Day Pop-Up Shop  

 3:15pm – 4pm  
 

Monday 27th March 
 

Come and Join In – Science Week 

 9:30am – 11am Reception – Y6, Nursery AM 9am-9:30am & Nursery PM 12:30pm – 1pm 
 

Tuesday 28th March 
 

Year 6 Parent Meeting for SATS & Kingswood  

 9am-10am, 3:30pm-4:30pm & 6pm – 7pm 
 

Wednesday 29th March 
 

School Disco  

 Y1, Y2 & Y3 4:30pm – 5:30pm 

 Y4, Y5 & Y6 6pm – 7pm 
 

Friday 31st March 
 

Last day of term  

 School will finish at the usual time of 3:15pm  

 There will be no Afterschool Club on this day 
 

Easter Bonnet Parade 

 KS2 Playground 2:30pm – Parents & Carers welcome 


